- Financial assets held for trading FAHfT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 - Derivative assets

   with hedge relationship n.a. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   without hedge relationship FAHfT 23 0 0 23 0 0 0

 - Other assets LaR/n.a. 98,499 70,415 70,415 0 0 0 28,084

Other receivables and
financial assets in total

105,712 77,605 77,586 23 0 0 28,084

Cash and cash equivalents LaR 84,422 84,422 84,422 0 0 0 0

Liabilities

Borrowings FLAC 11,193 11,193 11,193 0 0 0 0

Liabilities under finance leases n.a. 596 0 0 0 596 0 0

Borrowings in total 11,789 11,193 11,193 0 596 0 0

Trade payables FLAC 46,390 46,390 46,390 0 0 0 0

Other liabilities and financial liabilities

 - Derivative liabilities

   with hedge relationship n.a. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   without hedge relationship FLHfT 260 0 0 260 0 0 0

 - Other liabilities FLAC/n.a. 73,879 28,529 28,529 0 0 0 45,350

Other liabilities and
financial liabilities in total

74,139 28,529 28,529 260 0 0 45,350

Sto SE & Co. KGaA  |  Consolidated annual financial statements of the Sto Group (IFRS)

146

The carrying amounts of the financial instruments
are aggregated as follows in accordance with the
categories stipulated in IAS 39:

Balance sheet items measured at fair value

in EUR K 31 Dec 2017 31 Dec 2016

Available-for-Sale (AfS) 15 15

Financial assets held for trading (FAHfT) 23 159

Held-to-Maturity Investments (HtM) 7,175 8,179

Loans and receivables (LaR) 281,023 258,361

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost (FLAC) 86,111 88,646

Financial Liabilities Held for Trading (FLHfT) 260 218

in EUR K 31 Dec
2016

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial assets measured at fair value through profit and loss

 - Derivatives with no hedge relationship 159 0 159 0

Available-for-sale financial assets

 - Derivatives with a hedge relationship 0 0 0 0

Financial assets measured at fair value 159 0 159 0

Financial liabilities measured at fair value through profit and loss

 - Derivatives with no hedge relationship 218 0 218 0

Financial liabilities recorded in other earnings
with no impact on profit and loss

 - Derivatives with a hedge relationship 0 0 0 0

Financial liabilities measured at fair value 218 0 218 0

in EUR K 31 Dec
2017

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Financial assets measured at fair value through profit and loss

 - Derivatives with no hedge relationship 23 0 23 0

Available-for-sale financial assets

 - Derivatives with a hedge relationship 0 0 0 0

Financial assets measured at fair value 23 0 23 0

Financial liabilities measured at fair value through profit and loss

 - Derivatives with no hedge relationship 260 0 260 0

Financial liabilities recorded in other earnings
with no impact on profit and loss

 - Derivatives with a hedge relationship 0 0 0 0

Financial liabilities measured at fair value 260 0 260 0

Consolidated annual financial statements of the Sto Group (IFRS)  |  Sto SE & Co. KGaA

147

The following table shows the carrying amounts
and fair values of the financial instruments as
at 31 December 2017, excluding financial in­
struments which typically barely differ between
carrying amount and fair values.

in EUR K Carrying amount
31 Dec 2017

Fair value
31 Dec 2017

Measurement
category in

accordance with
IAS 39

Financial assets

Non-current

	 Investments 15 15 Level 2

	 Loans 692 692 Level 2

	 Forward exchange contracts 0 0 Level 2

	 Financial investments 0 0 Level 2